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Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E21-0555 9/13/2021 1275 CHERRY RIDGE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIM WILSON MEFFORD, BRYON M & HERRERA-

MEFFORD, MICHELE 2003 REV TRUST

HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Install an 18 kw generator $20.00 1503253004

E21-0558 9/2/2021 2520 STAFFORD ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER NICK BRIES BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 200 amp service entrance $45.97 1013411005

E21-0559 9/23/2021 1085 UNIVERSITY AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN HOWELL REAL ESTATE LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Install make up air unit for screen printing 

and wire AC unit for upstairs apartment

$27.60 1026229017

E21-0560 9/23/2021 2600 DOVE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK NAUMAN, DEAN R & HOLLY R A & G ELECTRIC Service panel replacement $21.00 1016479009

E21-0561 9/10/2021 304 E 10TH ST, NoMail , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK CITY OF DUBUQUE A & G ELECTRIC Temporary service for the Dubuque 

Jaycees Blocktoberfest

$31.45 

E21-0562 9/1/2021 2790 SHIRAS AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE FLOOD, MATTHEW J & PAULINE D RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire addition and re-wire existing house $87.00 1107176035

E21-0564 9/2/2021 3866 ONEIDA AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MIKE GOGEL MEEHAN, JOE & KATELYN MIKE GOGEL ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $49.16 1012186002

E21-0565 9/2/2021 2123 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH KENNEDY, KAROLYN A BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service $21.00 1024208019

E21-0566 9/8/2021 3235 BALDWIN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK FERRY, JOHN I & NANCY K A & G ELECTRIC Service changeover $27.60 1106356001

E21-0567 9/2/2021 2535 CENTRAL AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER TKWJ ESTATES LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Adding outlet for refrigerator $27.60 1013377034

E21-0568 9/3/2021 927 PATRICIA ANN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCOTT BRIMEYER NAUMAN, ALLEN A & CRYSTAL N BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire hot tub $46.30 1035380005

E21-0569 9/2/2021 1108 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD KRUG, DONALD J & DENISE M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire a mini-split system $20.00 1118317004

E21-0570 9/3/2021 515 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH HANFELT, ELDON J & CHRISTINE C BUDGET ELECTRIC Wiring for addition $21.55 1002478016

E21-0571 9/8/2021 2079 GARFIELD AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DOUGLAS MCLAUGHLIN MCLAUGHLIN, DOUGLAS W & BUAL, 

SALVE R

Wiring for new detached garage $55.54 1118202008

E21-0572 9/9/2021 3016 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE SR LEGACY LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Replace service $21.00 1013105012

E21-0573 9/7/2021 2235 COATES ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JAMES EGAN EGAN, JAMES A & BARBARA S Wiring for new 3-seasons room - outlets 

and lights

$20.00 1026352021

E21-0574 9/7/2021 1795 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

PETE MCALLISTER THIER, TONY A & ANNA K MCALLISTER ELECTRICAL 

SERVICES

Wire new SFD $365.10 1036426020

E21-0575 9/14/2021 4417 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Get power from meter pedestal to panel $21.00 1012151002

E21-0576 9/14/2021 4416 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Get power from meter pedestal to panel $21.00 1012151002

E21-0577 9/8/2021 3433 GLENCOVE LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER GOEDKEN, LEO C & LISA R BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire 4-seasons room $31.12 1028227006

E21-0578 9/8/2021 1785 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LYNN SIEGERT BUILDING LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel for Betty Jane Candies $33.10 1021477011
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E21-0579 9/9/2021 4464 SICKLE LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE CHAD ELLIS CONSTRUCTION INC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for new SFD $282.12 1009330006

E21-0580 9/8/2021 2615 PINARD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN KELLER TORREY, ERIC B KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Wiring for remodel $62.91 1013331007

E21-0581 9/9/2021 1475 ELM ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE LESS BROKUS, JAMES B LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Wiring for front porch $26.39 1024427009

E21-0582 9/10/2021 2755 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER LINDECKER, KENNETH G BRIMEYER ELECTRIC New Service $27.60 1013307014

E21-0583 9/13/2021 2733 SHADY LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE UNGS, JOHN W & AUBREY F BOYLE ELECTRIC Service replacement $27.60 1014303024

E21-0584 9/10/2021 2804 CENTRAL AVE, Residential UNIT 2, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK JNK PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Rewire apartment due to fire for 2804 1/2 

Central - PO 025081-bc

$47.40 1013156015

E21-0585 9/10/2021 2804 CENTRAL AVE, Residential UNIT 1, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK JNK PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Rewire apartment due to fire for 2804 

Central - PO 25080-bc

$69.62 1013156015

E21-0586 9/13/2021 1598 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD DUBUQUE COMMUNITY FOOD PANTRY FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for dumb-waiter $31.45 1024281001

E21-0587 9/13/2021 332 IDLEBROOK CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD HANCOCK, NICHOLAS C & JANE L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire 3-seasons room $23.42 1501203017

E21-0588 9/13/2021 1209 HIGHLAND PL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD BARGANZ, JILL A FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1024382001

E21-0589 9/13/2021 1935 CHANEY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEPHEN ELLIOT ELLIOT, STEPHEN J & DANIELLE M Wire for dining room expansion, laundry 

room and garage addition

$47.18 1022407019

E21-0590 9/13/2021 475 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN STIERMAN BRIAN STIERMAN Wire for new garage $27.71 1011226002

E21-0591 9/16/2021 2615 PINARD ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN KELLER TORREY, ERIC B KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Wire 6 power apparatus's/appliances $46.20 1013331007

E21-0592 9/20/2021 641 PERU RD, Residential UNIT 1, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MICHAEL BALFE STOCKEL, CRAIG & ELAINE MB ELECTRICAL INC Change out fuse box to breaker box $27.60 1012357005

E21-0593 9/13/2021 1525 PARKWAY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER CONLON, SARAH M BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Add receptacle for water heater vent $20.00 1026285015

E21-0594 9/14/2021 2225 SOUTHWAY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK STRUB, THAD M A & G ELECTRIC Service panel replacement $27.60 1021207047

E21-0595 9/14/2021 4417 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire AC unit $20.00 1012151002

E21-0596 9/14/2021 4416 WREN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire AC unit $20.00 1012151002

E21-0597 9/14/2021 189 SAINT MARY'S ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER RIFE, KODY T RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire AC unit, range & dryer $33.10 1025256015

E21-0598 9/14/2021 1111 PURINA DR, Commercial SUITE 300, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE HODGE TRANSIT WAREHOUSE CO GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wiring for office and bathroom remodel 

for Anderson Window

$44.10 1119401002

E21-0599 9/15/2021 900 RHOMBERG AVE, Main , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

VINCE THOR PATRIOT ONE HOMES LLC THOR BROTHERS Repair bathroom exhaust fans $95.80 1013478004

E21-0600 9/15/2021 1740 KEY WAY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

LYNELLE LORCH LORCH, JAMIN A & LYNELLE J DE BRUIN ELECTRIC INC Install new meter socket and electrical 

panel to replace existing

$21.00 1021462007

E21-0601 9/29/2021 545 COOPER PL, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER SCHMITT, KENNETH & CAROL FAMILY 

TRUST

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Adding receptacles & lights, misc wiring $39.92 1025251002

E21-0602 9/15/2021 3500 DODGE ST, Commercial SUITE 130, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE MD5 DUBUQUE LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wiring for renovation for new restaurant - 

Smoothie King - Suite 130

$141.60 1028427009

E21-0603 9/15/2021 346 KLINGENBERG TER, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN KELLER FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE 

ASSOCIATION

KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES 100 amp service and 1 water heater $29.80 1024133018

E21-0604 9/16/2021 1107 HIGH BLUFF ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

VINCE THOR SPRIMONT, JAMES J & CONNIE M THOR BROTHERS Install new service $27.60 1013432007

E21-0606 10/4/2021 416 RAYMOND PL, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER SCHREIBER, THOMAS J RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for generator $21.00 1025213011
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E21-0607 9/20/2021 700 LOCUST ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE ROSHEK PROPERTY LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Lower level remodel for restrooms, 

breakroom and hallway for Heartland 

Financial

$46.30 1025204001

E21-0608 9/21/2021 1450 ALTA VISTA ST, School , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE LORAS COLLEGE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for renovation of 4th floor for 

Keane Hall

$150.69 1024351002

E21-0609 9/21/2021 1050 KANE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER FURLONG, DANIEL R RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel $99.32 1014376039

E21-0610 9/22/2021 1845 BRISTOL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH GUERDET, MARY CAROL BUDGET ELECTRIC 200 amp service $27.60 1022451017

E21-0611 9/21/2021 2020 RADFORD RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE GVS LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire for new addition for Pizza Ranch $270.50 1020406087

E21-0612 9/23/2021 95 AQUIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN WP INVESTMENTS LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Fix connector into panel and replace cover 

for food storage

$21.00 1011476012

E21-0613 9/23/2021 1735 ASBURY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK YOUNG, JOEL R & GINTER, KATHY A A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel and service 

upgrade

$109.15 1023357017

E21-0614 9/24/2021 3300 WINDSOR AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL STROHMEYER, GARY R DECLARATION OF 

TRUST

EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Changing out electrical panel for Windsor 

Hills Dental

$27.60 1012452001

E21-0616 9/30/2021 393 E 21ST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH PSAROS, MICHAEL S BUDGET ELECTRIC Install a new 100 amp service $21.00 1024210025

E21-0617 9/27/2021 4140 STEAMBOAT LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new garage $21.55 1011226002

E21-0618 9/29/2021 475 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Install new service for garage $27.60 1011226002

E21-0619 9/27/2021 2445 NW ARTERIAL, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DARYL BIECHLER ASBURY SHOPS LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wiring for interior build out for Buff City 

Soaps

$365.76 1017476011

E21-0620 9/28/2021 804 KANE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 AMY TAYLOR-KRAMER TAYLOR, AMY M ETAL Wire new garage $54.77 1014405010

E21-0621 9/29/2021 409 BLUFF ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER MCCONNELL, JAMES BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp temporary service for Chili Cook-

Off

$31.45 1025213028

E21-0622 10/1/2021 410 MOORE HTS, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE ROLWES, JOHN C & IRENE RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Install a 16 kw generator $38.60 1035127011

E21-0623 9/30/2021 2015 KNIEST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER FORTIN REAL ESTATE LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen and bathroom remodel $29.25 1024216003

SL21-001H 9/7/2021 725 SUNSET RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL PAPE, CHRISTOPHER A & MELISSA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1035401006

SL21-001I 9/7/2021 2285 W 32ND ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL SCHLEGEL, JOSEPH A & LAURA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1015201016

SL21-0020 9/14/2021 2131 HEEB ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RYAN FUHR KOONS, MILTON J JR RJF ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1024134036

SL21-0021 9/20/2021 1170 ARROWHEAD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL PATRICIA MCCULLOUGH EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1036306005

SL21-0022 9/20/2021 2850 SHIRAS AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL KUETER, BRAD R EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1107176014

SL21-0023 9/20/2021 1185 N BOOTH ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL CORFMAN, RICHARD L C & MARTHA C C EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1023483019

SL21-0024 9/20/2021 401 DATA CT, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

BRIAN GILL KBA PROPERTIES LLC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array for Kunkel 

& Associates

$85.35 1512451007

71 $3,939.00 
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